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DESCRIPTION

EAST STREET (SOUTH STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET)
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION, COMMON

EROSION CONTROL

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN
GRAVEL PREPARATION AND GRADING, AS PER PLAN
GEOGRID TYPE 18, AS PER PLAN

COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN
1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22

2-1/2" 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22
TACK COAT @0.06 GAL./S.Y.

MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET

MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN
PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 4" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23

TYPE E CATCH BASIN

YARD DRAIN

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE
TOTAL

NORTH FULTON STREET (HIGH STREET TO STATE ROAD 32)

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

DIVISION STREET (HOWARD STREET TO HIGH STREET)

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

OAK STREET (FIRST STREET TO MARKET STREET)

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

PROJECT TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
C.y.
LUMP
S.Y.
S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
TONS
GALS.
EACH

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

APPROX.

Qry.

1247
761
476

279
122

1800
51
10

733

N R RO

760
65
75

815
70
85

Town of Parker City
2022-2 CCMG Parker City Project
February 17, 2023

UNIT
COsT

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$35.00
$2,000.00
$3.00
$6.00
$5.00
$60.00
$120.00
$120.00
$5.00
$150.00
$6.00
$50.00
$54.00
$56.00
$70.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$200.00

$5.00
$130.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$3,000.00

$5.00
$130.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00

$5.00
$130.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00

TOTAL
COsT

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,925.00
$2,000.00
$2,283.00
$7,482.00
$3,805.00
$28,560.00
$20,160.00
$33,480.00
$610.00
$150.00
$10,800.00
$2,550.00
$540.00
$560.00
$51,310.00
$18,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$400.00

$226,615.00

$10,125.00
$22,100.00
$1,025.00
$200.00
$200.00
$3,000.00

$36,650.00

$3,800.00
$8,450.00
$375.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00

$15,025.00

$4,075.00
$9,100.00
$425.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00

$16,000.00

$294,290.00

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc.

E & B Paving LLC

Parker City, IN Daleville, IN

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$5,000.00 $5,000.00( $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$5,500.00 $5,500.00( $16,000.00 $16,000.00
$10,250.00 $10,250.00( $13,430.00 $13,430.00
$50.00 $12,750.00 $95.00 $24,225.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00| $10,382.00 $10,382.00
$5.00 $3,805.00 $4.60 $3,500.60
$6.00 $7,482.00 $8.00 $9,976.00
$7.00 $5,327.00 $4.00 $3,044.00
$37.00 $17,612.00 $53.00 $25,228.00
$115.00 $19,320.00 $112.00 $18,816.00
$95.00 $26,505.00 $87.00 $24,273.00
$3.25 $396.50 $2.75 $335.50
$250.00 $250.00 $556.53 $556.53
$2.50 $4,500.00 $3.50 $6,300.00
$50.00 $2,550.00 $66.00 $3,366.00
$50.00 $500.00 $75.00 $750.00
$50.00 $500.00 $76.00 $760.00
$60.00 $43,980.00 $91.00 $66,703.00
$3,500.00 $21,000.00 $3,222.00 $19,332.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00( $3,326.00 $3,326.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00( $2,365.00 $2,365.00
$150.00 $300.00 $480.00 $960.00
$192,527.50 $257,128.63

$4.00 $8,100.00 $4.80 $9,720.00
$115.00 $19,550.00 $112.00 $19,040.00
$3.25 $666.25 $2.75 $563.75
$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
$100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00
$1,350.00 $1,350.00( $2,365.00 $2,365.00
$29,916.25 $31,988.75

$4.00 $3,040.00 $4.80 $3,648.00
$115.00 $7,475.00 $112.00 $7,280.00
$3.25 $243.75 $2.75 $206.25
$350.00 $350.00 $150.00 $150.00
$100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00
$500.00 $500.00| $2,365.00 $2,365.00
$11,708.75 $13,799.25

$4.00 $3,260.00 $4.80 $3,912.00
$115.00 $8,050.00 $112.00 $7,840.00
$3.25 $276.25 $2.75 $233.75
$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $150.00
$100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00
$500.00 $500.00| $2,365.00 $2,365.00
$13,686.25 $14,650.75

$247,838.75 $317,567.38

DC Construction Services

UNIT
COST

$7,700.00
$9,700.00
$8,400.00
$34.90
$3,500.00
$5.12
$5.21
$27.88
$39.44
$130.99
$124.85
$2.50
$500.00
$4.80
$93.36
$96.20
$98.90
$103.77
$2,799.00
$3,920.00
$4,900.00
$450.00

$3.48
$130.99
$2.50
$200.00
$50.00
$1,500.00

$3.48
$130.99
$2.50
$200.00
$50.00
$1,500.00

$3.48
$130.99
$2.50
$200.00
$50.00
$1,500.00

Brooks Construction Co Inc.

Pendleton, IN Fort Wayne, IN
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost

$7,700.00( $12,214.00 $12,214.00
$9,700.00 | $16,000.00 $16,000.00
$8,400.00( $8,368.00 $8,368.00
$8,899.50  $115.70 $29,503.50
$3,500.00 $13,464.00 $13,464.00
$3,896.32 $7.54 $5,737.94
$6,496.87 $11.64 $14,515.08
$21,216.68 $5.24 $3,987.64
$18,773.44 $42.98 $20,458.48
$22,006.32 $97.00 $16,296.00
$34,833.15|  $100.00 $27,900.00
$305.00 $3.20 $390.40
$500.00  $671.00 $671.00
$8,640.00 $10.26 $18,468.00
$4,761.36|  $116.84 $5,958.84
$962.00|  $302.54 $3,025.40
$989.00|  $309.26 $3,092.60
$76,063.41|  $100.69 $73,805.77
$16,794.00| $4,030.00 $24,180.00
$3,920.00( $4,061.00 $4,061.00
$4,900.00( $8,627.00 $8,627.00
$900.00  $671.00 $1,342.00
$264,157.05 $312,066.65
$7,047.00 $4.00 $8,100.00
$22,268.30 $97.00 $16,490.00
$512.50 $3.20 $656.00
$200.00  $200.00 $200.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$1,500.00| $8,730.00 $8,730.00
$31,577.80 $34,226.00
$2,644.80 $4.00 $3,040.00
$8,514.35 $97.00 $6,305.00
$187.50 $3.20 $240.00
$200.00  $200.00 $200.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$1,500.00| $3,335.00 $3,335.00
$13,096.65 $13,170.00
$2,836.20 $4.00 $3,260.00
$9,169.30 $97.00 $6,790.00
$212.50 $3.20 $272.00
$200.00  $200.00 $200.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$1,500.00| $3,595.00 $3,595.00
$13,968.00 $14,167.00

$322,799.50

$373,629.65
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