

Bid Tabulation

Town of Parker City 2022-2 CCMG Parker City Project

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc. Parker City, IN E & B Paving LLC Daleville, IN DC Construction Services Pendleton, IN Brooks Construction Co Inc.

E	Engineering Engineering	February 17, 2023				Parker City, IN		Daleville, IN		Pendleton, IN		Fort Wayne, IN	
REF. ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	EAST STREET (SOUTH STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET)												
105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$12,214.00	\$12,214.00
110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,250.00		\$13,430.00	\$13,430.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,368.00	\$8,368.00
203	EXCAVATION, COMMON	C.Y.	255	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$95.00	\$24,225.00	\$34.90	\$8,899.50	\$115.70	\$29,503.50
	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$10,382.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,464.00	\$13,464.00
207	, , ,	S.Y.	761	\$3.00	\$2,283.00	\$5.00	\$3,805.00	\$4.60	\$3,500.60	\$5.12	\$3,896.32	\$7.54	\$5,737.94
207	•	S.Y.	1247	\$6.00	\$7,482.00	\$6.00	\$7,482.00	\$8.00	\$9,976.00	\$5.21	\$6,496.87	\$11.64	\$14,515.08
	GEOGRID TYPE 1B, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	761	\$5.00	\$3,805.00	\$7.00	\$5,327.00	\$4.00	\$3,044.00	\$27.88	\$21,216.68	\$5.24	\$3,987.64
301	, , ,	TONS	476	\$60.00	\$28,560.00	\$37.00	\$17,612.00	\$53.00	\$25,228.00	\$39.44	\$18,773.44	\$42.98	\$20,458.48
	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22	TONS	168	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$115.00	\$19,320.00	\$112.00	\$18,816.00	\$130.99	\$22,006.32	\$97.00	\$16,296.00
	2-1/2" 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TONS	279	\$120.00	\$33,480.00	\$95.00	\$26,505.00	\$87.00	\$24,273.00	\$124.85	\$34,833.15	\$100.00	\$27,900.00
406		GALS.	122	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$3.25	\$396.50	\$2.75	\$335.50	\$2.50	\$305.00	\$3.20	\$390.40
	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$556.53	\$556.53	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$671.00	\$671.00
621		S.Y.	1800	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.80	\$8,640.00	\$10.26	\$18,468.00
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 4" 907.23	FT	51	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$66.00	\$3,366.00	\$93.36	\$4,761.36	\$116.84	\$5,958.84
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23	FT FT	10	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$96.20	\$962.00	\$302.54	\$3,025.40
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT	10 733	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$76.00 \$91.00	\$760.00	\$98.90	\$989.00	\$309.26	\$3,092.60
715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23 TYPE E CATCH BASIN	EACH	733 6	\$70.00 \$3,000.00	\$51,310.00 \$18,000.00	\$60.00 \$3,500.00	\$43,980.00	\$91.00	\$66,703.00 \$19,332.00	\$103.77 \$2,799.00	\$76,063.41 \$16,794.00	\$100.69 \$4,030.00	\$73,805.77
720		EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00 \$1,500.00		\$19,332.00	\$3,920.00	\$16,794.00	\$4,050.00	\$24,180.00 \$4,061.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,627.00	\$8,627.00
	SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$671.00	\$1,342.00
802	TOTAL	LACIT	2		\$226,615.00	\$130.00	\$192,527.50	3480.00	\$257.128.63	\$430.00	\$264.157.05	30/1.00_	\$312,066.65
					\$220,015.00	_	\$152,527.150	_	\$237,120.00	_	Ų20 I)20 IIO	_	\$512,650.05
2	NORTH FULTON STREET (HIGH STREET TO STATE ROAD 32)												
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2025	\$5.00	\$10,125.00	\$4.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.80	\$9,720.00	\$3.48	\$7,047.00	\$4.00	\$8,100.00
	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22	TONS	170	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$112.00	\$19,040.00	\$130.99	\$22,268.30	\$97.00	\$16,490.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$3.25	\$666.25	\$2.75	\$563.75	\$2.50	\$512.50	\$3.20	\$656.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,730.00	\$8,730.00
	TOTAL				\$36,650.00	_	\$29,916.25	_	\$31,988.75	_	\$31,577.80	_	\$34,226.00
						_		_		_		_	
3	DIVISION STREET (HOWARD STREET TO HIGH STREET)												
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	760	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$4.80	\$3,648.00	\$3.48	\$2,644.80	\$4.00	\$3,040.00
401	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22	TONS	65	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$112.00	\$7,280.00	\$130.99	\$8,514.35	\$97.00	\$6,305.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$3.20	\$240.00
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00
	TOTAL			<u>-</u>	\$15,025.00		\$11,708.75	_	\$13,799.25	_	\$13,096.65	_	\$13,170.00
4	OAK STREET (FIRST STREET TO MARKET STREET)												
	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	815	\$5.00	\$4,075.00	\$4.00	\$3,260.00	\$4.80	\$3,912.00	\$3.48	\$2,836.20	\$4.00	\$3,260.00
	1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22	TONS	70	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$112.00	\$7,840.00	\$130.99	\$9,169.30	\$97.00	\$6,790.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$3.25	\$276.25	\$2.75	\$233.75	\$2.50	\$212.50	\$3.20	\$272.00
720		EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,595.00	\$3,595.00
	TOTAL			-	\$16,000.00		\$13,686.25	_	\$14,650.75	_	\$13,968.00	-	\$14,167.00
	DROUGET TOTAL				¢204 200 00	_	\$247,838.75	_	£217 F67 20	_	\$322,799.50	_	\$272 620 CE
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$294,290.00		3247,038.75	_	\$317,567.38	-	\$522,733.50	-	\$373,629.65